 +44 (0) 28 8788 0063  (NI) sales@saturnled.eu
Saturn reserves the right to withdraw, improve or modify any design without prior notification.
Saturn cannot be held responsible for the incorrect application of any product.
 General Details Light Source Electrical Installation Orgin & Markets Materials
Approvals
www.saturnled.euWARRIOR 22W LED SLIMLINE FITTING
3 Year Guarantee  From date of purchase.
Marks & Symbols CE SAA EMC WEEE Etc
Certification CE/SAA
Certificate of Conformity Available on request
Batch coding details on product Traceability - Markings as per BS EN60 598-1
Quality Assurance System Include a 100% function and earth safety and electrical polarity
 test/s be conducted prior to packaging
Manufactured in accordance to: EN 60598 – 2 – 1
Description
Slim Wallpack with 2835
SMD LED, microwave sensor
optional
Finish
Polycarbonate body, black
base and opal diffuser
Overall dims (mm)
101mm Length.
255mm Width.
305mm Height
Product Weight
1.0kg
Carton Weight / Material
0.3kg / Corrugated paper
Packaging Sizes /
Packed Weight
318mm Height x 285mm
Width x 195mm Depth.
(2.3kg)
Packaging & Labeling
Guidelines
TBC
Bar Coding
Include manufacturing date
stamp
Ingress Protection (IP)
IP65
Rated Wattage
22Watts +/-5%
Lumens
1700lm
Lumens Per Watt
77l/w*
Recommended Product
Location
Outdoor
Light Source (Brand)
Epistar 2835 SMD LED
Colour Temperature (K)
Kelvin
4000K / Neutral White,
6000K/ Cool White
Colour Rendering
Index CRI: Ra
CRI: Ra 80
LED Source Life (Hrs)
Average life: 50,000 Hrs
Beam Angle
73°
LED Working Temperature
<40°C
Voltage (V)
220-240V. 50Hz. AC.
Running current (I)
0.1 Amps
Total running Wattage (W)
21.8W* (Includes light source
and control gear)
Electrical Classification
Class I
Power Factor
Correction (PFC)
0.95
Cabling (Electrical
Connections)
VDE certified 0.75mm²cable
LED Driver
Constant Current LED Driver
Pri. 240V ac / Sec:700mA
Max DC54v
Distance from
illuminated object
1.0m
Method Of Fix
Surface mount
Recommend Working
Temperature
Min -20°C to Max +40°C
Instruction Sheet
Yes - Included
Country of Manufacture
China
Intended Market
UK 240Volt +/- 10% AC
Main Housing Material
Polycarbonate
Front Shield
Polycarbonate
Fixings (Main Housing)
Steel
Saturn Code: WARRIOR22W